

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/49(ii)/2022-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 02nd November, 2022

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of RIQAS EQA Programme Sera, Make: Randox on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing RIQAS EQA Programme Sera, Make: Randox on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Randox Laboratories (India) Pvt. Ltd., Bangalore through its authorized dealer M/s Rupam Medisales, Jodhpur. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said RIQAS EQA Programme Sera, Make: Randox within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 22nd November, 2022 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.





10 October 2022

To Whom It May Concern,

This is to certify and confirm that Randox Laboratories Ltd is the sole manufacturer of the following products:

RQ9159 - Randox International Quality Assessment Scheme (RIQAS) Immunosuppressant Programme

RQ9187 - Randox International Quality Assessment Scheme (RIQAS) Monthly Specific Proteins Programme

and it is a proprietary product of Randox Laboratories Ltd.

For and on behalf of Randox Laboratories Ltd.

Sally Picton

S. Piden

RIQAS Deputy Manager





MANUFACTURER'S AUTHORIZATION

Date: 10/10/2022

RDX10102022C

To Procurement Department. All India Institute of Medical Science Jodhpur – 342005.

Subject: Authorization letter to Rupam Medisales, Jodhpur

Dear Sir,

We, <u>Randox Laboratories (India) Pvt Ltd.</u>, who are established and reputable manufacturers of Reagents, Diagnostic kits and Consumables having factories at <u>Plot No.191 – 195 & 246 -250 KIADB Industrial Area, Bommasandra – Jigani Link Road, Bengaluru – 560105, do hereby authorize <u>M/s Rupam Medisales</u>, <u>Plot No.4, Near Adeshwar Tower</u>, 3rd Chopansni Road, Jodhpur to supply RQ9137 to supply to AlIMS, Jodhpur.</u>

No company or firm or individual other than $\underline{\mathbf{M/s. Rupam Medisales}}$ are authorized to supply the above goods manufactured by us.

Yours sincerely,

For Randox Laboratories India Pvt Ltd.,

Authorized Signatory.

Ansar TA.

National Sales Manager-RQC

Randox Laboratories India Pvt Ltd., Plot 191-195 & 246-250, KIADB, Industrial Area, Bommasandra, Jigani Link Road, Bangaluru - 560105, Karnataka State, India T +91 80 6751 5000 E marketing@randox.com W randox.com

Corporate Identification Number (CIN): U24230KA2004PTC070372